

First Reading: 3-8-22 Second Reading: 3-22-22 Pass: Fail: Other:

Bill 22-22-S.	A Bill to Amend the Student Government Association Constitution.

PURPOSE: For the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University to amend its Constitution to correctly reflect the duties of the Student Mental Health and Wellbeing Committee.

## WHEREAS: Section 3.8.7.2 currently states that the Student Mental Health and Wellbeing Committee shall,

"Serve the student body by addressing matters of mental health and sexual assault awareness at Western Kentucky University," and

WHEREAS: Section 3.8.7.2 shall be revised to state that the Student Mental Health and Wellbeing Committee shall,

"Serve the student body by addressing matters of wellbeing through a holistic approach to wellness in order to create a culture of wellbeing at Western Kentucky University," and

- WHEREAS: The Student Mental Health and Wellbeing Committee now focuses on a more broad approach to wellness than it is currently stated.
- THEREFORE: Be it resolved that the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University will amend the Constitution.
- AUTHORS: Emily Bunning, Senior Senator Alex Cissell, Student Mental Health and Wellbeing Committee Chair
- SPONSORS: The Student Mental Health and Wellbeing Committee
- CONTACTS: Emily Bunning, <u>emily.bunningo18@topper.wku.edu</u> Alex Cissell, alex.cissello86@topper.wku.edu

Student Government Association | Western Kentucky University | 1906 College Heights Blvd. #11044 | Bowling Green, KY Phone: 270-745-4354 | Email: sga@wku.edu | Web: www.wku.edu/sga